OFFICE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
WITH
UNITED WAY OF GREATER CLEVELAND

AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT made and entered into this __ day of
2013 by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the “County”), ), and United Way of

Greater Cleveland,, with principal offices located at 1331 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio
44115, (the “Provider”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, in order to continue to provide Community Information and Referral

Services,, amendments to Contract Encumbrance No. CE-1200382-01 are necessary:

THEREFORE, the following amendments to the aforementioned Contract are agreed to
by and between the parties hereto, as follows:

1.  That the reason for this amendment is to extend the period of performance and to
amend the contract amount to provide for the continuation of services.

2.  That Paragraph I (Term) is hereby amended by extending the end date of the
contract from December 31, 2013 to December 31, 2014.

3.  That the amount of the contract is amended by $277,333.32.
4.  That the costs incurred for salaries and fringe benefits are amended by $230,163.64.

5. That the costs incurred for travel, consumer supplies, occupancy and contract and
professional fees are amended by $44,368.96.

6. That the costs incurred for equipment costs are amended by $2,800.72
7.  That Provider billings for services rendered during the term of the original contract,

July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2013, shall not exceed the dollar value of the
original contract. Provider billings for services rendered during the term of this



amendment, January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014, shall not exceed the
dollar value of this amendment. Any unused funds from the original contract will
not carry over into the period of this amendment.

8.  That the effective date of this amendment is January 1, 2014.

All other “Terms and Conditions” and EXHIBITS of the aforementioned Contract

Agreement remain as originally written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the
date above written.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

o 7
» EdWﬁWMv v

2014-01-21 09:19:42

UNITED WAY OF GREATER CLEVELAND

By: U'/\/\'l“‘""\ ) lé:‘t‘:;_ £o—

I~



